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       Tariff Control No: ___________ 
 
 
July 01, 2014 
 
 
Filing Clerk 
Public Utility Commission of Texas  
1701 N. Congress 
Austin, TX  78711-3326 
 
Dear Filing Clerk: 
 
Re: Tariff filing of Southwestern Bell Telephone Company d/b/a AT&T Texas pursuant to PURA § 

65.152(a)(1)  
 
Attached for filing are the original and five copies of the following tariff sheets for Southwestern Bell 
Telephone Company d/b/a AT&T Texas.  With this filing AT&T Texas is increasing Business Two- 
Point Service rates.  Customers were notified of these changes.  
 

Tariff Section Sheet/Revision 
Long Distance MTS Tariff    2 Sheet 7, Revision 21 
 
This tariff sheet has an effective date of July 1, 2014. 
 
Acknowledgement and date of receipt of this filing are requested.  Attached for this purpose is a 
duplicate letter with the attachment.  Please call me at (512) 457-2270 if there are any questions 
regarding this matter. 
 
Sincerely, 
 
 
 
Emily Steele 
Area Manager – Regulatory Relations 
(512) 457-2270 Office 
(512) 870-1397 Fax 
 

 
Attachments 
 
cc: Public Counsel, Office of Public Utility Counsel 



President - Texas LONG DISTANCE MESSAGE TELECOMMUNICATIONS SERVICE TARIFF 
AT&T Texas Section: 2 
Dallas, Texas Sheet: 7 
Issued: July 1, 2014 Revision: 21 
Effective: July 1, 2014 Replacing: 20 
 

 

 
 

LONG DISTANCE SERVICES 
 
1.   Two-Point Service (Cont'd) 
 
1.6 Rate Tables {1} 
 
1.6.1  Dial Station-to-Station, Operator Station-to-Station, and 

Operator Person-to-Person. 
 
    A.  Residence 

  Day      Day 
 Rate Initial Each Additional 
Mileage 1-Minute     Minute      

 
 1-17  $ 0.30     $ 0.30 
18-22    0.30       0.30 
23-28    0.30       0.30 
29-34    0.30       0.30 
35-51    0.30       0.30 
 Over    0.30       0.30 

 
     B.  Business 

  Day      Day 
 Rate Initial Each Additional 
Mileage 1-Minute     Minute      

 
 1-17  $ 1.10     $ 1.10 
18-22    1.10       1.10 
23-28    1.10       1.10 
29-34    1.10       1.10 
35-51    1.10       1.10 
 Over    1.10       1.10 

 
 
1.6.2  In addition to the Basic Rate Schedule, listed in 1.6.1, Operator 

Service Charges as listed 1.4.2 may apply.  The service charges 
for calls placed from pay telephones can be found in Section 36, 
Pay Telephone Exchange Access Service. 

 
1.6.3  Discounts apply to total minutes of use for all messages. 

Discounts do not apply to operator assistance service charges.  
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
{1} These rates do not apply to calls originated from pay telephones.  See 

Section 36 of the General Exchange Tariff for Pay Phone Originated 
Sent-Paid, Dial Station-to-Station, Operator Station-to- Station, and 
Operator Person-to-Person Rates. 
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